

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

NORTHWEST REGION

919 N TOWNSHIP ST SEDRO-WOOLLEY WA 98284

360-856-3500

NORTHWEST.REGION@DNR.WA. GOV WWW.DNR.WA.GOV

DETERMINATION OF NONSIGNIFICANCE

Forest Practice Application Number: 2819563

Description of proposal: Even-aged and Salvage timber harvest of 1,399 MBF on approx. 93.3 acres, portions of which are within the Groundwater Recharge Area of a Glacial Deep-Seated Landslide.

Proponent: Mid-Valley Resources, Inc.

Location of proposal, including street address, if any: Portions of Sections 26 and 27, Township 32 North, Range 07 East; in Snohomish County, WA.

Lead agency: Washington State Department of Natural Resources

The lead agency for this proposal has determined that it does not have a probable significant adverse impact on the environment. An environmental impact statement (EIS) is not required under RCW 43.21c.030(2)(c). This decision was made after review of a completed environmental checklist and other information on file with the lead agency. This information is available to the public on request.

IJ	There is no comment period for this DNS	
[x]	This DNS is issued under 197-11-340(2); the lead agency will not act on this proposal for 14 days from October 18, 2024. Comments must be submitted by November 1, 2024.	
Resp	onsible official: Kevin Killian	
Posit	ion/Title: Assistant Region Manager, Forest Practices	Phone: 360-856-3500

i osicion, i ideo i issistante region i i inniger, i oreste i inecesso de la constante region i i inniger pro-

Address: 919 N Township St, Sedro-Woolley WA 98284

Though is no command navial for this DNC

Date: __10/18/2024 _____ Signature: ______

There is no DNR administrative SEPA appeal.